TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England), as Agent		102/07/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	True Textiles, Inc., f/k/a InterfaceFABRIC, Inc.
Street Address:	9 Oak Street
City:	Guilford
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04443
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3039687	BLOCKAIDE
Registration Number:	2222647	
Registration Number:	0705014	СНАТНАМ
Registration Number:	1057677	FR-701
Registration Number:	1662527	СНАТНАМ
Registration Number:	1718245	GUILFORD OF MAINE
Registration Number:	2283751	TERRATEX
Registration Number:	2418008	TERRATEX
Registration Number:	2396995	INTEK
Registration Number:	2387123	TOLTEC
Registration Number:	2456776	СНАТНАМ
Registration Number:	2629725	INFINITY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004713 FRAME: 0351

TRADEMARK "

l ₁		ı d
Registration Number:	2581109	TERRATEX
Registration Number:	2564556	TEKSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2881048	INTER/VENE
Registration Number:	3026294	TEKNIT
Serial Number:	76580871	BIOBAC
Serial Number:	76534475	INTER/VENE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7827 Phone: 312-201-3927

Email: rebecca.silva@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:Rebecca Silva, ParalegalAddress Line 1:c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.Address Line 2:55 E. Monroe St., Suite 3300Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5810.008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Silva
Signature:	/rebeccasilva/
Date:	02/08/2012

Total Attachments: 5

source=True Textiles TMR#page1.tif source=True Textiles TMR#page2.tif source=True Textiles TMR#page3.tif source=True Textiles TMR#page4.tif source=True Textiles TMR#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004713 FRAME: 0352

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

February 7, 2012

WHEREAS, TRUE TEXTILES, INC., formerly known as InterfaceFABRIC, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), is a party to that certain Loan and Security Agreement (the "Loan Agreement") dated August 31, 2007 by and among Debtor, True Textiles Marketing, Inc., formerly known as InterfaceFABRIC Marketing, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Marketing"), True Lancaster, Inc., formerly known as Lancaster Acquisition Corp., a South Carolina corporation ("Lancaster"), True Elkin, Inc., formerly known as InterfaceFABRIC Elkin, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Elkin"), True Teknit, Inc., formerly known as Interface Teknit, Inc., a Michigan Corporation ("Teknit"), True Guilford, Inc., formerly known as InterfaceFABRIC Guilford, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Guilford" and together with Debtor, Marketing, Lancaster, Elkin and Teknit, each individually, a "US Borrower" and collectively, "US Borrowers"), and True Granby, Inc./Vrai Granby, Inc., formerly known as InterfaceFABRIC Canada, Inc./ InterfaceTISSU Canada, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada ("Canadian Borrower" and together with US Borrowers, each individually, a "Borrower" and collectively, the "Borrowers"), Office Fabrics Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation, as a guarantor (the "Guarantor"), the lenders thereunder, and WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England). in its capacity as Agent ("Secured Party");

WHEREAS, Debtor granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks, trademark applications and the other Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) to Secured Party as set forth in that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated August 31, 2007, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2007 at Reel 3623, Frame 0516; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the satisfaction of the Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement) and the termination of the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to a Termination Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among Borrowers, Guarantor and Secured Party, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks and trademark applications more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, the licenses more fully identified in Schedule B annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any other Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

1. releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks and 2047823.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004713 FRAME: 0353

trademark applications more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, the licenses more fully described in <u>Schedule B</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any other Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated, including, without limitation, the Special Power of Attorney, dated August 30, 2007, granted to Secured Party by Debtor; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given and the filing of Uniform Commercial Code termination statements and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of Secured Party's rights under the Trademark Security Agreement.

The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of New York but excluding any principles of conflicts of law or other rule of law that would cause the application of the law of any jurisdiction other than the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

2047823.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England), as Agent

By: Name: Sang Kim

Title: Vice President

2047823,1

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
BLOCKAIDE	United States of America	3039687	1/10/2006
CARPET DESIGN	United States of America	2222647	2/9/1999
CHATHAM (and design)	United States of America	705014	09/27/1960
FR-701	United States of America	<u>1057677</u>	02/01/1977
СНАТНАМ	United States of America	<u>1662527</u>	10/29/1991
GUILFORD OF MAINE	United States of America	<u>1718245</u>	09/22/1992
TERRATEX	United States of America	2283751	10/05/1999
	United States of America	<u>2222647</u>	02/09/1999
TERRATEX	United States of America	<u>2418008</u>	01/02/2001
INTEK	United States of America	<u>2396995</u>	10/24/2000
TOLTEC	United States of America	<u>2387123</u>	09/19/2000
CHATHAM (stylized)	United States of America	<u>2456776</u>	06/05/2001
INFINITY	United States of America	<u>2629725</u>	10/08/2002
TERRATEX	United States of America	<u>2581109</u>	06/18/2002
TEKSOLUTIONS	United States of America	<u>2564556</u>	04/23/2002
INTER/VENE	United States of America	<u>2881048</u>	09/07/2004
TEKNIT	United States of America	<u>3026294</u>	12/13/2005

LIST OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

Trademark <u>Application</u>	Jurisdiction	Application/Serial Number	Application <u>Date</u>
BIOBAC	United States of America	76580871	3/15/2004
INTER/VENE	United States of America	76534475	08/04/2003

2047823.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004713 FRAME: 0356

SCHEDULE B TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

LIST OF LICENSES

- 1. Exclusive Trademark License Agreement between InterfaceFABRIC, Inc. and CMI Industries, Inc., dated May 1, 2000.
- 2. Trademark and Branding Agreement between InterfaceFABRIC, Inc. and Camborne Holdings Ltd., dated April 21, 2006.
- 3. Overarching License of Intellectual Property Rights between InterfaceFABRIC, Inc. and Camborne Holdings Ltd., dated April 21, 2006.
- 4. Trademark License Agreement by and between InterfaceFABRIC, Inc. and Laine Furnishing Pty Ltd., dated July 1, 2004.

2047823.1

RECORDED: 02/08/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004713 FRAME: 0357